

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

## OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.<u>550</u>, s. 2021

September 15, 2021

## RECALL OF TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP FOR TV-BASED INSTRUCTION AND RADIO-BASED INSTRUCTION EPISODES

- To: Elizabeth Bueron Principal-Digos City National High School
- 1. This memorandum is issued in connection to Division Memorandum No. 407 s. 20201, re: TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP FOR TV-BASED INSTRUCTION AND RADIO-BASED INSTRUCTION EPISODES. This Office informs the field that Bernardino Magno, Jr. of Digos City National High School is recalled as a member of TWG and is expected to report to school, effective day of inactive status as TWG.
- 2. It is expected that Mr. Bernardino Magno, Jr. will be given regular teaching loads and will report to school immediately.
- 3. For information, guidance, and compliance.

**CRISTY C. EPE** 

Schools Division Superintendent



